U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 6-24-97

RF



101087279

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Stephen C. Purcell	Name: ATI International SRL
(b) Nital P. Patwa	Internal Address:
	, S
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes     No	Street Address: Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church
Nature of Conveyance:	
	City Barbados State West Indies ZIP
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
_	
Execution Date: Stephen C. Purcell: June 14, 1999; Nital P. Patwa: June 18, 1999	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ol>	the execution date of the application is: Stephen C. Purcell:
June 14, 1999; Nital P. Patwa: June 18, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Sign Extension Circuit And Method For Unsigned	YDE
	1
Multiplication and Accumulation	
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,  FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,  FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,  FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,  FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110  7/07/1999 DMGUYEN 00000214 192386 09344175  FC:581 40.00 CH  8. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110  7/07/1999 DHGLYEN 00000214 192386 09344175  FC:581 40.00 CH  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110  7/07/1999 DMGUYEN 00000214 192386 09344175  FC:581 40.00 CH  8. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110  7/07/1999 DHGLYEN 00000214 192386 09344175  FC:581 40.00 CH  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward C. Kwok  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP  Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110  7/07/1999 DHSUYEN 00000214 192386 09344175  FC:581 40.00 CH  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Edward C. Kwok 33,938	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

528757 v1

PATENT REEL: 010066 FRAME: 0841

Attorney Docket No.: M-5679 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Stephen C. Purcell	of	Mountain View, California
Nital P. Patwa	of	San Jose, California
	of	
	of	
Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barb and interest throughout the world in our invention	ados, West Ir n in	dest Indies corporation, having a place of business at andies, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title
Sign Extension Circuit And Met	hod For Unsi	gned Multiplication and Accumulation
applications and patents of every country for said extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result named assignee to apply for patents of foreign confurther authorization from us; we agree to execut applications, and generally to do everything possible request and expense, in obtaining and enforce	I invention, in ting from the buntries for sa e all papers usible to aid sai cing patents for the all patents g	on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent including divisions, reissues, continuations and filing of said applications; we authorize the above-aid invention, and to claim all rights of priority without iseful in connection with said United States and foreign id assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at for said invention in all countries; and we request the granted for said invention to the above-named assignee.  1999.  10. Purcell
State of)		
State of) ss. County of)		
On before me.	·	personally appeared
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose n acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed th	name(s) is(are ne same in his	
	WITNE	ESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

446658 v1 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010066 FRAME: 0842

Atty. Docket No.: M-5679 US

Executed this 18th day of Tone, 1999.
Nital P. Patwa
State of <u>California</u> )  State of <u>California</u> Ss.  County of <u>Santa Cuara</u>
on June 18 <sup>th</sup> , 1999 before me, Iraci E. Oberman personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Trai E. Oberman
TRACI E. OBERMAN Comm. # 1206906 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Senta Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan. 3, 2003

- 2 -